AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL & WPC AUTHORITY
SPECIAL AND TELEPHONIC MEETING
Thursday, December 7, 2017
2:30 pum, -- Mayor’'s Office

Small Cities Loan Subordination
1. Vots to accept the recommendation of the Small Cities Committee and approve the subordination of loans
for 393 University Drive and 521 New Litchfield Street.

Adlournment
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SMALL CITIES CONIMITTEE
November 27, 2017

A SPECIAL TELEPHONIC MEETING was held by the Small Cities Committee of the City Council & WPC
Authority on Monday, November 27, 2017.

City Councilors Drake Waldron and Daniel Farley were present, City Councilor Luisa Noujaim was
absent.

The meeting was called to order at 12:32 p.m,

Subordination for 521 New Litchfield 5t. & 393 University Drive

On a motion by Councilor Farley, seconded by Councilor Waldron, the Committee voted unanimously
to approve subordinations for 521 New Litchfield St. and 393 University Drive and recommend
acceptance to City Council.

Adjournment
On a motion by Councilor Waldron, seconded by Councilor Farley, the meeting was adjourned at
12:38 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,
Daniel Farley, Member

ATTEST: JOSEPH L. QUARTIERQ, CMC
CITY CLERK

Carol Anderson
Asst. City Clerk



Fram: Jaime M. LaMere

Sent: Friday, November 17, 2017 11:41 AM

To: Drake |. Waldron; Dan Farley; Luisa Noujaim

Subject: SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT - Kim D. Blake 393 University Drive Torrington

My office received the attached subordination agreement for your consideration. Ms. Blake has a Small Cities loan in the
amount of $29,162.00 dated Aprit 13, 2016. This loan is behind a 560,600 mortgage already. Ms. Blake i5 seeking to
refinance the first mortgage and is requesting that we subardinate the Small Cities loan to a new mortgage in an amount
not to exceed 585,000, The property is located at 393 University Drive and it has been recently appraised at 5210,000.

Please et me know whean your committee will be available to meet to discuss this request. | also have another reguest
that came in this week and | will send it in a separate email.

laime M. LaMere, Esqg.
Corporation Counsel
City of Tarrington

140 Main Street
Torrington, CT 06790
Tel.: (860) 489-2526
Fax: (860} 489-2581

From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2017 4:25 PM

To: jJaime M. LaMere <Jaime LaMere@torringtonct.org>

Subject: FW: SUBORDINATICON AGREEMENT - Kim D. Blake 393 University Drive Torrington

Here's one.
Owes one smatl cities loan:
Vol 1223, Page 914 dated and recorded April 13, 2016 in the Amount of $28,162

The original bank loan which was in first place was for $60,600.
She is looking to refinance to $80,000

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economie Development
Municipal Building

140 Main 5t.

Torrington, CT 06790

Ph: B60-489-2526

From: Jack Hamilton [maitoredsoxlaw@aol.coml

Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2017 11:07 AM

To; Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org<mailto:Elaine Fabiaschi@iorringtonct.org»>»
Subject: SUBDRDINATION AGREEMENT - Kirm D. Blake 393 University Drive Torrington

Good Morning Elaine,

Per our telephone conversation yesterday, | am herein requesting that the City of Torrington subordinate its existing
Maortgage on the above referenced praperty since the Owner of said property (Kim D. Blake) is refinancing. We are trying
to clase on the refinance prior to Thanksgiving so if the Committee approves Kim Blake's subordination request at its



Novernber 20th mesting, | would greatly appreciate the appropriate representative of the City executing the
Subordination Agreement on November 21st and either emailing or faxing me an executed copy that same day.

The original executed Subordination Agreement should be malled to me that same day as follows:

Attorney Jack Hamitton
Hamilton & Associates
18 South Ridge Road
Farmington, CT 06032

For the convenience of the Committee | have attached a copy of the Appraisal on the property, the Mortgage
Commitment Letter, and the Subordination Agreement | preparad to be signed by the representative of the City of
Torrington.

As can be ascertained from the appraised value of the property, even with the new 1st Mortgage and the City of
Torrington's existing 2nd Mortgage, there is still nearly 50% equity remaining in the property.

Please review the Subordination Agreement as soon as possible and let me know if you want any changes 50 that | can
make them prior to the meeting on the 29th.

Thank you very much for your consideration of my client's request.
lack Hariltan

Hamilton & Associates

Attorneys at Law

Farmington, CT

Telephone: (860} 676-8900

Fax: (R60) 676-8437



SUBORDINATION OF MORTGAGL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

THAT in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration, the CITY
OF TORRINGTON, with a principal place of business at 140 Main Street Torrington,
Connecticut, being the holder of a mortgage deed from KIM D. BLAKE to the CITY OF
TORRINGTON dated April 13, 2016 and recorded April 13, 2016 in Volume 1223, Page 914 of
the Torrington Land Records (% Subordinate Mortgage™) does for itself, its successors and
assigns, subordinate the lien of the Subordinate Morigage to a Mortgage Deed from KIM D.
BLAKE to HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. in an amount not exceeding $85,000
10 be recorded in the Torrington Land Records (“Mortgage™) with the same legal effect as
though the Mortpage was executed, delivered and recorded prior to the execution, delivery and
recording of the Subordinate Mortgage, the Subordinate Mortgage to otherwise remain in full
force and effect.

Signed , 20

Witnessed by:

Name: By:

Mame:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

)ss.
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this dayof
by , of

Commission of the Superior Court
Notary Public
My Cominission expires:
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Thiz rpport {orm i3 designed to report an pppraisal of @ one-unil argperty or 3 one-ualt praperly with an accessory  unit
including & unit in & planngd unit davelopment {PUD). Thia report form is not designed to report an appraissl of a
manufactused hoeme or 4 unit in a3 condomdnium  or cooperalive  projocl

THis appraisal sepon is subject b the follvwing seope of work, intended use, intonded user, defindlon of markel value,
staloment of assumptions and  Wmiling  conditions, and centificalions. Modifications, adgitions, or deletions 1o the inlanded
use, intended user, dehnition of markot value, Of assumplions and lmitkhg conditions are nol parmitted, The appraiser may
expantd e scope of work 10 include any additions research ot analysis necessary bosed on the complexity of this eppralsal
asgignment, Moriications or deigtions to the cerfications are mlsn not permitted. Howaver, sdditional cedifications that do
not constitule materlal alterations {0 tia appralsal report, Such as those required by law or those related to the appraiser's
continuing  education or mempRrship In an ApRraisal  organization, are  perMYRED.

SCOPE QFWORK:  The scope of work for this appreical is delned by the complexity of ihis appraisal sssignment and ihe
roporting requirements of this appraisal repart form, including the following definition of market walue, slaement of
assumplions  and Wmiling condilions, and certifications. The apprafser most, ® & mivimas, (1) perfarm  a compiete  viguat
inspectiont of the interior and exlorior- dreas el the subject propedty, (2) inspect the nelghbornood, (3) inspect each of the
compdarabit Sbies from at leagt the streel, (4} resoacch, ey, and  dnalyze dals Jrom o felianie  publc andlfer private  sources,
and (B) report his o¢ her analysls, opinions, and CONCHISIONS IR this appraisal repor.

INTENDED USE:  The intended use of this apprainal report I3 for the dender/chent to evaluate the properly that s the
subject of ths appralsai tor A morgage finance trapaaction,

INTENRER USER:  The intanded user of this appraisal repor is the andar/chont.

DEFMNITION OF MARKET VALUE: Tho mos! probalie price which a propedy shodld Bring 0 & competiive and  opan
rmarket under all coneilions reguisite to & Tair sale, the buyer and selier, cach acling prudenlly, knowiedyeably snd assuming
Ihe price & oot afecled by undue stenuius, tmpliclt In thig definttion i5 $he consummation of a salg as of a2 specilied date and
lhe passing of WOe from seller o buyer under congditions whereby. (1} buyer and seller arg fypically motivated; {2) both
parties are well informad or well gdvisad, and sach Asting In whkal he pr she considers his or her awn best Intorest; (3) 2
reasonahle time 15 aliowed for exposyre 0 the oppen market; (A) payment ie made in ferms of cash v W 5 dollars of in terms
of Boancial arangements comparable theretg; and (8 tho price reprosents he noenal considerdlion for ihe propetly  soid
unaffected by spenial or crestive financing of seles concessions* granted by anyone associated with tha  silg,

*Adjustments o tha compardbles must be made Tor special or crealive linancing or sates  coacessions. Neo adjustments are
necessary for lhose casts which are aormally paid by sellecs as & result of wadition or taw in 3 markel area; these costs are
readity identifiable since the soller pdys these costs i vidually a0 sales transactions. Specsal or crealive financing
adjsiments can be made to the comparable property by comparisons 10 finanging taans oRergd by 2 third parly institulionat
tander thal is nol aiceady invalved in the propenly of Lransaction. Any adjustiment should not be calculated on & mechanical
dollar for dollar gost of the finghcing o concession hut the deliar amounl of any adjustment should approximate the market's
reaclion {0 the linaacing of concessions baged on the appraiser's  judgment.

STATEMENT OF ASSUMPTIONG AND LIMEYING CONBITIONS: The appraiser's certificaton I this repen s
suect o the follpwing assumplions and limiting  conditions:

1. The appraiser will nol be responsible for matters of a legal paturg that affect either the properly being appraised or the Hle
to it, except for infarration that Be or she became aware of durng the research invoived in perdfurming this appeaisal The
appealser asswemes that the tille i dood and marketable and will not render any opinions about the it

2. The appraiser nas proviced 8 sketch in s appraigal report 1o show the approximate dimEnsons of the hmprovements.
The skeléh i3 mciubed onty (0 assist the reader in visualizing the propety and understanding \he  appraiser's datarminzilon
ol its size,

3. The sppraiser has gxamined Lhe availably flood maps that are provided by ihe Federal Emergency Management  Agency
{or mther data sources) and has naoted in this appraisal report whether any porian of the subject site is located in an
idertiticd Special Floog Harzard Arvd. Because e appralser 1 nel § surveysr, he or sha makes no guardmees, Express of
implied,  regarding  this  determinalion,

4, The appralser wilt Aol glve lestmnny or apppar in court because he or she made an appraisal of the propedy in gquastion,
unless speglic arangements tp do so hava been made beforehand, of a5 olherwise required by law.

& Tne apprarser hag noted in this appraisal report any adverse condlions (such as nesded ropairs, celarioration, the
prasence ol hazardous wasles, ioxic substances, ele) observed during e Inspection of the subjecl properly ar thal he ar
she Becams aware of Gwing the research involved in performing the appraizal Unless olherwise stated in this  appraisal
report, e appraiser has o Knowledge of any Mdden orounapparent physioat deficleacies  of adverse  cobdilons of the
praperty  (such a5 bul not himited to. needed repairs, delerioration, the presence of Dazardous wasies, toxlc  substsnces,
adverse gnvironmental conditions, elc.) that would make thwe property Jess valuabie, and hag pssumed that thore afe no Suth
condiiens and makes nQ guarantess of warranties, axpress of implied, The appraiser will nol be responsible for any  such
gandilipns thal do exist or far any onginserng or iesting ihat megnt be reguired 1o discover whether such Gotditions exist
Bocause tho dppralser @ not an eapert i the fiekd of environmeral hazards, this appraisal repert must nol be considered as
an anvircnmenlal  essossment of e propery.

6. The appraiser Nas baged his or her appraisal repor and valuaticn conclusion for & aphroisal thal 18 subject o salisfactory
completions, fepats, or alieralons on the Assumption that the compielion, cepaits, of allerations of the subjegt propotty will
be pertormed I A professional  manner.
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Unitorm Residential Appraisal Report Flie # 17051 rAMC

APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION:  Tha Appratsar cerifies ang agrees fhat

1. | have, at a rninimum, develuped and reporied this appralsai in accerdance with the scope of waork requirements staled i
this  appraisal  Tepon.

2.1 performed a complete visual Inspection of the interior and exteror areas of the subject propedy. ) repored e corgdition
ot the improvements In factual, speclfic tlerms. | identified and reposed the physical ceficiencles hat couid affeqt the
livanitty, soundness, or Structurai Integrly ofF the  property.

3. | porormed this appraiszl in accordance with the requiremants of the Uniform Slandards ol Professiosal  Appraisal
Pragtice that were adopted a2rd promulgated by the Appraisal Standards Board of The Appraisal Foundation and that werg in
place al the Gme this appraisal reporl was  preparsd,

4.} developed my ophion ol the sharket vatug o the redf propetly hat s the subject of this report hased an the sales
comparison  approach 10 valug, § have adeguate compafable maset dMa 0 develop 4 refiable $aieS  COMPRNSEN  Bppreach
for this appratsdl assignment. | larther centity thal 1 considered e cosl and income approaches 1o valve hut did nat gevelop
e, unless  otherwise indicated in IS report

5. 1 researched, verifled, analyzed, and reported on any current agresment fer sale for the subjact property, any offesing for
sale of the gubjecl properly in the lwelve mopnthe pripr 19 the effective gete of this appraisal, and the prior salis of e Subject
property thr @ minimum of three years grior to the effaclive dale of this zppraisel, uniess olhorwisc indicated s this repor,

6. § rosearched, verilied, mnalyzed, and roported on lhe prior sales of the comparabie sales Bor & minimus of one year prior
fo the date of sale cof the comparable safiy, onless athorwiss indicaled in this fepon,

7. 1 selocted and used comparable sales hat are locationatly, physically, and functionally the most simiar to the subject propery.

B. | have ngt used comparable sales that were the resull of combining a fand sale with the contragt purchase price of & home thit
has been b or will be bul on the land.

9, | have repored adjustments to the comparable sates that reflect the market's reaction o the differences botween [he Subject
prapery Aand thp comparable  sRies.

0. | veritied, from @ disinterested source, aft information in this raport tha! was provided by partios who have & dinancial slarest In
the sele or financing of the subject property.

13, | have knowledge and exporience I appraising NS type of propenty In this markal aroa.

12. | am aware of, &nd have pcteas 1o, the necessary and approprats public and private dala sources, sich 88 roultiple Sisting
ServICES, 13% ASSBSSMAENL rECOrGs, publs tand rocords and othar such data sources for the arsa in which the prepery 18 located.

13, ! obiained the information, sstimatas, and aopirltns fumished by oter parlies and expressed v this appraisal roporl from
reliable sources that | believe o be druc and correcl.

14. | have iaken inlo consideraben the facters hal have an impagt on vakie with respaci fo the subject neighborbood. subloct
property, and the proximily of {he subject propeny 0 Adverse Influenges in the development of my oppinion of markel vale. |
have neled in this appraisal repod any adverse congdilons (such as, but not limited {o, noeded repairs, deterioration, the
presonce  of hazardows wastes, toXic suDStances, adverse envirgnmeniat gonditions, elto.) observed during the inspection of the
subject propety of that | became aware 0f durng the researgh Involved in performing this appealsal. i have considered those
adverse conditions in my anaiysis of the propery valug, angd have raported on the effect of the conditions on the value angd
marketabilly of the subject propery.

15. | have not knowingly withhold amy significant infermation from s appraisal repord ang, to tha best of my knowledya, alt
siaternents and information v this  appraisal report are Wue and  criTec,

16. t stated in Whis appraisal repost My own personal, unbiased. ang professignai anslysis, opinfons, asd Sontlusions, which
ate subject only lo ihe assumplions and &mitng conditipns n this appratsat report.

17. t bave no present or prospactive interest in the propery that iz the subjeet cf this roport, and I have no preseat or

prospective perspnal interest or blas with raspect W the participants in tho transaction, | dig pol base, either partially or
completely, my anaiys!s and/or opinicn of markel value in this appraisal reporl on the tace, color, religion, sox, age, marfiat
afatus, handigap, famllial status, or natwnal orgin of cithur the prospechive owners Of oocupants of the sibject prapsdy or of the
present pwners or occupants of lho properios (bt viclhily of the subject properly or 90 any other basis prahibited by law.

18. My omployment and/oe componsation for perfarming (his appraisal oroany futurg of anlicipaled  appraisals was At
condifioned on any apreement of understanding, wrilten or ofherwise, that | wuuld rmpal (Of present analysis supporling) @
predetermined  specific value, A predetermined mindmum vaiye, a rangs or dirsclion In vilue, @ valug ihal favors the gause Al
shy parly, or e attainment of a specHic result or pocurrence of & specdic subsequent svent (3uch as approval of a pending
mengage oan  apphication).

19. | pergonally prepared =l conclusions and oplnions about the real estate that were set forth In this appraisal reporl. If 1
relod on significant real propedy appraisal assistance from any individuai or individuals in the performance of this approizal
or lhe preparation of this apprisal repast, |ohave namgd suph irdividual{sy and disclosed the specitic lasks perfermed in thia
apiraisal report, | corily thal any individuat so named s gualfied to perform the fasks. | have nol authorzed anyone to make
3 change to any Wem n this appraisal repor, thoreforo, any change made to this appraisal 15 unaulbanzed and | will take #o
responzidility for it

2. 4 identitied the landerclient o this appraisat repast who 13 ne maividuas, organization, or agent far the organization hat
ordered  and  will receive this  appraisal  repad.
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Uniform Residential Appralsal Report Flo# 17050 MME

21. The iender/c#ant may dicclose or digiibute this appralgal repert 1o the bprrawer; anpther londor at the roquast of tho
borower;  lhe mortgagee or its  successors and  assigns;  mortgage  Insurers;  govérmment  sponsored  enterprises;  other
seoondary  smaskel  parlicipants; data  ocallaclion or repeding  services; profossional  dppraisal  organizations,  any  depanmest,
ageacy, or instrumnentality of the Undpd Slales; and any stale, the District of GColumbia, or other jussciclions; wilhout having to
obtain the appraiser's oF supervisory appraiser's (i applicable) consent, Such consent must be otained refera this  appraisal
repodt may ba disclosed or dislituled to any othor padty (ecluding, but not limited to, the pubdc reugh adverising, public
rolations, news, saies, of othdr rmedia).

22, 1 am aware thal any misclosure or Distshotion of this appraisal report by me ar the lender/client may be subject 1o carain
faws and regulatichs, Furner, | am also subject 10 the provisions of the Unidorm Stangards of Professipnal Appralsal Praclice
that pertain to disc@sure or gisidbotion by me,

3. The borrowsr, angther lender at the request of the Dorrower, the monpagee or il spccessors and assigns, mortgage
insurprs, government sponsored Bnilerprises, Rnd other secondary markat participants may rely oa RIS appraisal réport as  jed
of any mongage linence transaction that invalves mny ¢ne or mem of these parties.

2d. 8 thus appralsal report was tansmilted a5 an ‘gocbronic recwd® containlng My “electronic sigrature” 33 thpse terms are
dofined in applicabie lederal and/or slMe laws (@xcluding auds and vidoo recordings), ar & facsimile (rangmisslon of this
appraisal report conlalning @ copy or represectation of my signatute, the appraisal report shali be s elfpctive, enforceabla and
vallid as M a paper version of thia appralsal repori were deliverad comdaining my onginai hand wrillen signature.

25, Any ontentional or neghgent  nmusrepreseniaion{s} contmined in thiz appraisal repet may result in clvil labilly and/or
¢criminal penalties ingliding, but not fmited g, tae or imprisonment ar beth under the peovisions of Tile 18, Uniled Sles
Code, Section 1001, % =ag., nr similar slate izws.

SUPERWISORY APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION: The Supervistry Appraiser cerifies and agrees that

1. | directy supsrvisod the appraiser for this appraissl assignment, have read the appraisal repor, and agree wdh the appraiser's
analysis, opinlons, sialements, conclusions, and the appraiser's  oeddicalion,

2. | aceept Tull respensibility 1or the contenls o this appraisal repert incleding, but not Umiled to, the appraiser's analysis, Opinions,
staterments,  conglusions, and e  appraisers  certification.

4, The appraiser ldentified In this appraisal report is pither a sub-contraclor or an ernployee ol the Supeivisory appraiger {or the
appralsal firm), Is qualified to perforn this appraisal, and is acceplatde to perdorm this appraisal under the applicable state law.

4. This mppraisal report camplivs with the Uniform Standasds ol Prolessional Appralsal Practics that wese adopted amd
promulgalad by ihe Appraisal Standards Board of The Appraisa) Foundation ang that were In plage at the lime this appraisal
reporl  was  propared,

5. I this appraisal repod was transmitted as an "clectronic record® comtaming my Celectranic signature” 9s those lerms are
defined h applicamie federat aod/or siple laws (excluding audio and video recordingsy, or a facsimile iransmission of this
aporaisal reporl containing 3 copy f representation ol my signature, the appraisal repor shall be as effective, enfprceable and
valil as i a paper version {f this appraisal raport were deiiverad conlaitiay My original band wntien  signature.

AFFRAISER SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (ONLY IF REQLIRED)
Sigmature e Signatura

Name  Lowrenee Babago Nime

Campany Nama Company Name

Company Address 485 South MaIn SIRRT,....... Company Address e i

Talephono Number ‘Telephgne Nitmbar

Emndd Addrest | RobogRRNWETapoaizal.corm Email Agidress

Date of Signalure and Repont 14/0R2000T Date af Signature

Eftective: Date of Appraisat 10/31/2017 State Cerification #

State Certification #  RCRO0DIZA2 . ur Slat titengs # _
or Blate License # ‘ Blale

orther (ceserbe) L Saew Expiration (¥ate of Cenification or License

Stale o7

Expiraban Date of Corification or Eitense SUBJECT PROFERTY

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY APPRAISED {,] Did not Inspect subject praperty

[7] Did inspatt exitrioe of subject property from straet
Date of Inspectlon
{"} Did tnspest Interior and axierior of subject propety

23 University By
Touington, CT 056750

APPRAISED VALUE OF SUBJECT PROPERTY & 210,000 ‘

e {1ate of Inspeciign
LENDER/CLIENT
Name  mortgang b Canil {:0OMPARABLE SALES
Gompany Name | v LAgrviges,
Company Address ol Avenue Soulh, P Floor, helin, N [ Oid notinspact exteddor of comparable saies from slreet

AR {77 Qid inspedt extardor of COMParable sales Irom strast
Emalt Address Date ¢ inspection e
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(St T o, 120503 P 70025, |

Uniform Residential Appraisal Report Fiod 1705 1MME
FEATURE ! SUBJECT COMPARABLE BALE # 4 GOMPARADLE SALE # 5 COMPARABLE SALE # g
Address 393 University 0r IJL: Spancm ﬂcl

Ttpmn_gfqn CI.Oér0

129.87 500 T

A
Public Eecords V-2, I?Ma 270
CESCRIPTION +( 1% Adjustingnt DESGRIPTION +{r) § hdjystment CEAGHIPTON +(-) § Adjustmesl
Listirey

RESCRIFTION

Saios of Flnznzing
Concossins

Daln of Sain/fima Aclivas 241 995
Letation o HRes MiRas:

é Laasenaid/Fue Simgle Fem Smple Foe Simple
b4 Sita 5085 oc 3.20 o 15000

b MiRas; MiRps:

- o —
E £4
3 Above Grace Tolaf | Bdmg, | bz | Tatal {8demy, | Raths Tatal {Bonns. | Baths Tol Bdr‘lﬂ!‘.,ﬂﬂlﬂ!
¥ Room Counl 5 2z i1l 8B 4_} 21 -35,000 _—
il Gross Living Araa 1,755 EQ.H. 1 848 5.0t [&! 5t
Basoment & Finished %1 OstaDswy 101 &st0shwu +6.000)

Rooms felow Grade Inted.obalo
Funttionat Uty .| Avorane

HestingCudlng " |Hwbh/Ne AG I
IHigient s Mo
 Garnge/amod Jercatbdw
PoleiPalinack Lesge Wi + 8000
Firaplace Mo Freploce Firaplace -z.a000
NlAd]UEImunt {TMEU’ El»:t...-.»ﬁuw:p B e | 1 + r‘f L] !1 + ['j .18
Adiusicd Sale Prica Hek Adi. gR% gl Adj. % Nal Ad}, %

af Comparables Giogs M. 15%(% 716,405] Gross Ady k3] Gross Adj h18

Repor tha results of the researth and andlyais of thy priot oty 01 he sbjsct pieperly and comparatis Zalas {ropoat addiionai grior sales o page .
TEM 3 COMPARABLE SALE # 4 COMPARADLE SALE # §
Daty of Prier Syle/Trnster 1242047
Pm o Prige SqerTranstor 4]
Pubtic; Reeords Pub Rec V-P: 1254270
1043172017 2142017

hg I:rw :':dLusIrnunu cned ma fross udiustma
ey wc:rr:m'ed Athouah #4 appears o be sightiy

etc, Lefly 1 wos odjusted down 1o ruﬂact the subiects lagk.ofl Q. (lrrmlss £, Q
custamary guidallnes. thls wos unagvoidablo g; 1he adidst
averpriced, # wel liusirgies whaot the vpicst

i AL SRR
Wn’mmbfﬁ : ;l'tu [nlals]

oy, 0l hq:r.i 1:) q:xnaﬁd tivy — 10 includa oit different style nemasz. Al are luno,
{50 hung Inglude ) ong 4 hedraom horss. This uer:&smmad dDWﬂWDrd
o in my weark lile, Dute 1o the ek of comporan
s throyghoot the City of Toming
I hwave o vary senficr socioaoonomic base, In

ANAL':'SIS.'CGMFE{H?S
: c |
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{ ManFia s 1705s, | b e gm0 |
Market Conditions Addendum to the Appraisal Repott  qu e, 1705 mmc

The purpase af thls addendum 13 1o provide L tendsr/cient wih & chaar and aogwals dnderstanding oF o sarket dranoa end eondilions prevaten! in tha subjact
ngighizohood. Ths |s 8 required addendum for sl appraisa! raports with an ofiective Uale an or alter Aprt 1, 2004,

Frogany Addmes _ 3v3 Universtly Dt ity Tomnellon Stals Y AP Gota gar0
Hottawer __ Kim Gorothy Blaks

tngtructions: Tho appraizer must use the information required or this form as the bas!s for hisher conthslons, end must provide suppont jor those canclusions, segarding
housing tronds and overalt masket conditions as reportad in the Neighborhood section of the eppraisel report form. Tho appraiser mast H In 3l the informaton (o te exteet
1 I5 available and raliable 2nd must provide znalysis 85 indicated befow. ff any required oata {s unavailable or i conchdered unrelizbie, the apprisor must prowds an
axpianation. il 15 recognized that not al dat sources il be 2blo to provide cata for the shaded areas below; i 1 is avakable, however, the appraiser must inctude the data
T the anlysis. i ditd sources provide the quired information 45 an average instend of the median. the dppraiser shauld repar the avallable figuee an identily it 4y 4n
average, Saks dnd thatings must by propenies (hat compatt with the Subject protery, setermined by iplying the ciiteria Tl woukd Be ot Sy & prospective iyt of ing
Bubiect HUgty. The wm.’snsm st l.-tmlrt ﬂﬂ)' Ilﬂ()mnllll.ﬁ 0 A ik, Such 85 seasonal imickins, new Congtntion, foregiosures, g,

ivattony Analyaly ] it 112 3Apning Friot d-h Mpnths Tauranl - 3 Fionthg Overali Trond

ol # of Compyrzbla Saies (Saflied) ) 1 | Incigasing FRe) Slabla Drchng
Absorption Aelg (Toual Salas/Moalhs) ) 0.33 Incraasing Stabia ] L‘Iccimmu
Tolat # ol Compatabla Actve Listings L ' 2 4 -Haclining -

Months of Housing Supply (Total Listing'Ab Rate) 6.1 .1 Daeliring:..”

Hedlan boje & Llat Frice, DOM, Sale/List % - Prior 4—6 Morlns Gupros ~ 3 Months Dvetil Tresd

Modian Comparable Sata Prien a0 500 0000 u Ineroasing $0s] Slably " § Dnciting
Median Gomparaie Salos Days on Markt 117 77 1 Dogtising  104] Slahig - Incicasirg

nW_? Madian Comparable List Price 232 400 IneTEas -Stible’

EA Medion Gomparable Listings Days i Marhel 97 1 Pactiing 52 | P Stabla i

] Musdian Saly Pice 33 % of LIst Prics 98,38 9238 ] ctassing Slabla Daclining
E Sellar-[davisioper, hotider, alg.Jpatd linangiat assislangi prevaisnl? B Yas | ND Declining  §1%) Stabla Increasing
* Fplgin I detall h sella poAcesEoNs Wends fnr Ihe past 12 monlng (e.p., Belfar genlibutions incraased from 3% o 5%, incraasing vee of buydowns, ClREND costs, condo

5 lnes, aniDﬂS ole.). 5:;:!1;,; o g;i:ms oy it wnecrnimn bn this sg‘__g_rn@nl of It mowket. Selar v:oncgg_g_sj.g typicy

Lt

Lj_‘(asm

theast, they dend lo e mure- rcsr_usw in the Iuwet end gnd mult-tamiry (2-4 unu‘s} f1Tal )

w?ﬂjm;:;!..s;sa_r.!.!p

Gile data soyreas Tor abava intaemation. Conpechioul Statewide mLS

Summanza the abava information as swapert for your cenclusions in the Neighborhond seclion of the dupraksa! (epor 19an, i you used 2ny additional inlormzlion, B4Eh 35
an analysls of peneing sales and/or expirad and wihdeawn listings, o (rmulaty yuul cmrlusmns frivvide both an e:nlanahun 4nd supparl lor yuur CORGHIEIONS.
Due te thejack of comporable Hstings on
lomingion betwean 1,500 and 2 100.3F, b
! H whi orly osks f hbarhaod fislings and s
Dospite o spike in the 4.4 month goteoony, he cgmber of soles and jhe obsnrpnon rate has heen. lgl

Dbrices and s::}l@ mu:as for rarington pvercil has homn hayaing Aoy
to e batwsen 90 and 1ED goys.

H the pubject if A unit it a condpminium of 2oapsralive project , carpieds the ialiawing: A Project Hama:  piya

Bubject Project Dal Prio 7-12 Months Pror 46 Morths Gurenl - 3 Months Quarai Trend

Tolal # 0f Compesaite S5ies (Soited) /A M/ MIA { ] intreasing 1 G Stable L Dochning
hbsarption Ratp (Tolal Sgiea/Montha) [ Ingtaasing Atanie ~ Duclinipq
Tolal # ot Activa Gomparatie Lislings Dagliniy - 1) 3

Maonths of Und Suppty (Talal Listinge/An Rate) Dallatig - Al
Are foroctosure sales (REQ saies) 2 fzctor In the project [ i¥es 1 JHo W yub, inditale the nimbar of REG Nslings and eepiain tho rands in lks!:ngs and sales of
forectosed propertios.

st 12 b, Exposure time for ihe

HiA

™

CHDOCS-OF PROJESTES

Summarize the above tronds and addiess the impact on the subject unit od project, N/A

Sugnature -
o4 Appraiser Mame  Lenrance Robago Suparvisory Appraizer Name
2] Campany Name i Lomgany Kame

Company Addfess 408 Sowth main Strael, Taminalon, CT 04790 Campany Addrece

Signalur

Mipn #  BOROONITAR Sae 71 Stalo Licensa/Cenifica Stata
Emal Addess | RubogeBNWCTappIgisgs, cam Email Addrees
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i en i b, TRO5TMMG, . Page# gat2t |

USPAP ADDENDUM Fic Ho. 17041 MG
Bodtowar firm Dewethy Bloke -
Property Addinss 393 University Dr
Gty Tertineten Cowrty_Lhtehlleld LT FipCode DA790
Lender Homelidae Financlol Sevieas, Ine.

‘This report was propared undar the following USPAP reporing eption;
(¥ Appraisal Aopon This repart was pragreed i sceonfance wilh USPA® Standards Rule 2-2(a).
{1 Rastricted Appraisal Report This repOr wits prepared i sceordance wilh ISPAP Standards Aute 2-2(b).

Reasonabie Exposure Time
My opinicn of a reasonatle cxposwe time for tha subject praperly al the mdrkel vitue Stated in 10is ropon ia! 20 .- 180 tays,

Agditional Certifications
{ cartity that, to the bast of my knowiedge and bukiel,

D'-(] | have ROT purdormad Services, &5 a0 appraiser ¢ ih any ofoer cepacity, regarding the progery that is tha subject of this raport wilkin the
thred-yoar pecad Imnsedistely aeeceding aneeplance of this assignment.

T} | HAVE perignned SeHvices, 42 an ppraiser or in ansther capacity, regarding the property Uhal i the subjoct of this raport within the hree-year

pencd unmediatety precading acceplance of this assinmaenl. Thuso survices ars degcréhed in the comments balovw.
«+ The statemanis af 1ack containad in tis rapott are true and tomect.
- 'The reparted analyses, opinions, and conclusions ant Hinited only by e feponed assumptions and miting conditions and ara my persenal, intpartial, and unbiased
protessionat anslysas, opinions, and centhisitns.
- Unieas glharwiso indicated, | havi n présent of rospectve INerest in ine prapeny hat is the subjact of ihis raport and no pérsondt inerest with respect in the partes
Inyplved.
- 3 have £ dias with respect ¢ the property that is e subiect of I3 repar of the panies invalved with this assignmenl,
- My engagericnt b thiz assignment was ot conliagent upan developing of reporting prédetarmingd resulls.
- My comprnsation [or compledng this $8SignMent is ngt cootingent upon the devetapment or sopording of 4 précolermingd value or grection in value thal favers the caust of
ihet cliont, the atmount of the vaiue oplaan. the axanment of A stipulated resut, or the coourringd of 4 subsequenr evenl dirsctly reizted tn the intendad ust of this dppralsy.
« My IRalySes, Opivns, Bnd conckusions ware devaloped, and this repont has been prepared, 10 canfommity with the Unitorm Standards of Profestlonal Agpraisat Practice thel
wEIE if ITECT 3 the ime his fepor] was prapared.
- Uiess piharwise ingicated, | have made a parsonal inspection of the property thai is (he subject of this report,
- \wiess otherwize indizaled, no ane provided significant read property aopralsal assistance to the parson(s) signing thlg certificalion (it there arg excepitons, the nzme of each
Ingividual providing significan raal property appridsdl s53isiance is stated plsewhero in this rapon).

Additignal Commeals

ALR Compllonce:

| tertify, e the appediser, that | hove completed o aspects of thig valyation, including reconciling my opinian of wlue, Ihee of
influerce ftom tha cllent, cllant's representalives, honmwet of any attiet pay 1o he ronsoclion. Mo emplayea, dinsetar, othcer ar
agent of Ihe saler. of any trird porty octing os a joint verhue parlner, ndepandant contraclor opproisal company, eipprdisal
managerment company of partner on behol of the selld, thal iMivence the developrment, reporting or review of on approisal
through coarcion, axtortion, collusion, camprensalion, inducarnent, Infimidofion, bribery, ar in qny monner.

Intended Use: The Inlencded Lse of ki ceppreisal is Tor financing.
Intended Uset: The Intended Users of this opprodsal regort arg Il clignl ond assign.

Thia tees peild far this report s common ond customeary for e dred.

APFRAISER: SUPERVISCRY APPRAISER: (anly It requirad)
J— L
e
Signature: Slnatute:
Neme:  Lowrenco Bobaga.._.. ame:
Dute Signed: 3 | /062017 Pile Signed:

Slate Cenrtioation #.

o Statn Liconse #.

State: Y
Expiraion Date of Genitication or Licenge:
Supcrvisnry Appraiser MSRantion of Subject Property.

{77 oigtor (7] Enleriov-emiy from Sheat (] Inturior and Exteripe

Rlalg Gedibcalion #: RCROGOIT4Z
of Btale |ichnge #:

st QT

Expiration Bate of Centilcation s License: O/ 302018
Eltnciive Dale of Appraisak  yoy/322017

Form I 34AR - *TOTAL" appraisal softwate by 9 72 moge, ing. - t-800-ALAMODE
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FleNo.  17051MME
UNIFORM APPRAISAL DATASET (UAD) DEFINITIONS ADDENDUM

{Source: Fannle Mag UAD Appendix D: UAD Field-Speciic Standardization Requirementa}
Conditian Ratings and Daflnitions

C1

The improvomants have besn very rocently constructed and have nat provieusty becn cocupicd. The entirg structure 2nd all compunenis are now
andl thie chweliing Ieatuzes no phySIcal deprecinion, *

Aot Newly chnsiractad iproverens that Teaturg egyelad rmitenals snd/or components tin bo congidardd new dwelings pravided that the
dwalling is plaged on i $00% pew Toyndation ang he racyelad mataniai and fhe eeycled componemts have been retahititaled/re-manufaciurgd
Intn like-now condltion. Rocently constructed improvemenis that hava not been previcusly pocupied are not considered "now” H they have any
ehgnificant phyeical dopractation (l.e., newly constructed dwallings that have been vacant Jor an extendod pacod at tme without adequate
maintenance of upkesg).

G2

T erravamenis eatur o0 dilsted maintenance, e ar no physical depresinton, and reguire ne eopairs. Vinjually il building components
aro new of have foen tacenakly repaired, ratinished, o ehabiliatad). All pyldated componens and fiMshes v basn uptated and/or raplaced
wilh sampanents Rl reaet Sirent standards, Gewelinga in this calagery &8her 2re aimost new of have heen recenlly compfetely rencvetad and
ara stmilar in condltton to new consteuction.

K]
The improvemants are woll maintainod and feature imited physical depreciation duo to normal woir ard tear, Some compongnls, B agr ayery
majur building comporenk, may bo updated or recentty rehadilitated, This sirutture his Heen woll malntived,

G4

The igprovernents leatira Some minet daterrald sepintanange ant physical deterioration dee 1 normal wear and taar. Tha dwaelling has been
adrqualely Maintzined and requires only minimaf sepairs to buliding compononts/machanical systems and cosmetic ropairs. All major buitding
components have been adaguately maintzined and aze functionally edequate.

c5

The improvemants {ealure cbvious deferrug mairtenance dnd are in need ol Some sigritlcant repairs, Some buiking camponants nead repairs,
rahatnlitatton, or updating. The functionzl utility and overall fivabilty s sormnawhat diminished dig 10 Conditian, bl the dwalling remainsg
ustabie and funclenal as a residunco.

o]

The inpravamonts have substantial gamage of defarred mainterence with deflciencies or defoets that are severe enough t affect the skery,
s0LAdNERE, Or structeral itagry of the improvarsenta. Tha Improvements are in nood of substaniiat repairs and rehabilitation, including miny
ar most ma)or componants.

Qurality Ratings and Definitrons

0t

Owellings with (his guality rating dre usuadly uniguy sdueiures thal arg insividyaly dasigrad by an architact for & spacified user. Such
reskiences ypicaty are construsted frorm detailed archilectura plans and specifications and leature 2n exceplionally high lovel of workmianship
wad exctpbionaly bigh-grade matertdds throtghout e interor ang axtariar of the stzuctura. Tho design fentures excepticnally high-ouality
exterinr relFements and gonamaiatian, sad exeeptionally mgh-guality intertor rafinemants. Tho workmanship, materials, and finishey
aroughiaut this dweliing sre o7 excaptionally high quety.

uz

Dwetings with this quatity rating are citen cuslom designed for Sonstruclion on sh individual propery Gwner's sie. Hawever, dwaellings in
this guality grade are atso found in high-qualily tract developments featuting residance construgied fraim individual plens or fram highly
madificd or upgraded plans. The design features detailed, bigh qualily exterior ginamentation, high-guality intarior refinemants, and detail. The
waorkmnenship, maturials, and finkshes theaughiout the dwelling aze genaerally of high or very nigh guality.

Q3

Prwestings with thig gquadity cating are regidanges of higher quality built from ingividuat or readily available desigrer plang in 2bove-stardard
residential ract developments or on an individual propesty ownar's site. The design ncludes sigaificant extetior ornamientation and interlors
that ase wall tinighad. The workmanship exceads acceptablo standards and many mitesials and finighes thepughout the dwailing have been
upgraded from “stock” standerds.

4

Dwrillings with this quakity raling maet or excaed \he eetuirorments of applicabie bullding cades. Stardard or madified standand bididing plans
are whilized and the desigh InCludes adequata tenastration and soma exterior omamentation and intorior refingrrents, Matedala, workmanshin,
finjzh, and efuipment are of alock of buder grade and may fealure some upgrdes.

UADR Version 9/20711
Form UADDEFINE - *TOTAL" appraisal seltvare Uy 8 I tGe, ing, - 1-800-ALAMDDE
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UNIFQRM APPRAISAL DATASET (UAD) DEFINITIONS ADDENDUM
{Sonres: Faneie Mas UAD Appendix D; GAD Flok-Specific Standardization Reguiremants)

Quality Ratings and Definilions {continued)

a5

Dwelings wilh this quality rating léalure ecanomy of construction and hasle functiorzlty as main eonstderetions. Such dwaelkngs featura a
il design g readily waadehie or hasic loor plans foaturing mirimal fenestration and basic finishes wilh minimal exterior omameontation
anel limited ftened derall, Thise dwalllngs reeol rnimum buildioy codes and are constructod with inexpensive, stoch matorials

with Bmitad rofinements af upgrades.

Q&

Dwaifings with this quality rating are ot besiq auallty ARG Iower COSY Jame miay it b Suilalie 1or pedrround oceupanty. Sush dwelings

wre oiten bullt with simpte pians cr without plans, alten ulifizing the Ipwest quality Building malgrials. Bueh dweBings are oflen builk or
axganded by persuns wha are prolessignalty unskiled or passess only minimal consteuction ekills. Electricat, plumbing, and other mechanical
systems and oguipment may be minimal or non-extstant. Older dwetlings may {eature one or more substandard o non-conforsng addiions
1o the original structure

Detinitlons of NoL Upéaied, Updated, and Remodeted

Mot Updated
Littke or no updating or medernization. This description inciudes, but Is not limited to, now homes,
Residuntial properties of fiftoen years of age or less often refiect an original condition with 1o updsling. # o mnior
corppinents hive bhoan repticed of updaled, Thoso aver fitean yoars of age a6 AIS0 Gansidered not updpted i tha
appianges, fixures, and fnishos are predominantly datad. An atea 1atis ‘NotUpdalgd’ may sl be wall maintainad
and fully tungtigngl, ang $his riding does nol npcassarly imply deferred maintenangg or physicaltunclionpl deterloration.

Updated
The area of the home nas besn madified to moat current markel expoctations. Those modifications
ate limitad in terme of both scops and cast.
An updatod area at the home should have an improvad luak and feel, or functiorrl utitity, Changas h Constilule
updates Inchide refurbishment and/or replacing cemponents to meet existimg markel expectations, LUpdittos do not
include significant alteralions to the existing structure.

Ramnpdnied
Signiteant inizh and/zor structural ehanges heve bean madea that incroasa wlllity ard appoal through
rompiate faplazerent and/or expansipn,
A remodeied area refiects fundamental ehanges that irclude multipty allerations. Thise alterations may incdy
sorre or alt of the following: replacement of 8 majer companont {cabinet{s), bithtah, or bathepom tile), relration
of plumbing/oas firures/oppliances, signiicant Struttural dltorations [relocating wadls, and/or the addiion ol)
squire footage), This would inclede a campieie guting and rebuild.

fxplanation of Bathroom Saum

Thragquistne Baths are ceurted 35 & ll badh in &l Cases, Quirter baths (bathg that fertura only B telet} are not
intlyded in the bathragm ¢ount. The number of fuf and hal! baths is reported by gsparating the two valuns Using a
pearipd, whars the full bath ¢ount ie rapresentad to the left ot the perlod and the hall bath count is reprosented to the
right of the pertad.

Exsmple:
3.2 indicetes throo full baths and twao half baths.

UAD Verslon 9/201
Form YALDEFINE - “TDYAL" appraisal soltwara by 2 la mode, in¢. « 1-800-ALAMODE



UNIFORM APPRAISAL DATASET (UAD) DEFINITIONS ADDENDUM

(Buwrce: Fannio Mae DAD Appandix D; UAD Fivld-Specific Standardization Reguirements)

Abbreviations Used iy Dala Standardization Text

Ahbreviatlo et Wi This ALKV IAtOR MayADESF:
g Acrag Araa, fite
AdiPrk Adlacent to Park Location
AdiPwr Adjacent to Pawer Lines Locetion
A Advorse Location & View
Agtikth Arms Length Side Sale or Flndéncing Concissitng
hiy Bathroom(s) Easement & Finished Reoms Bulew Grade
fr Bedroom Bastrment & Finished Booms Below Gride
[ Beneticial LOgetian & View
Cash Gagh Salg of FItENGIAG DANCASEINNS
ClySiky City Viaw Shyling View Vipw
Crysitr City Straet Viaw View
Gomm Commercizl Intluence Logetion
C Contracied Dste Dale of Sale/Time
Canv Conventional Sale of Financing Concissiuns
n0rd GCourt Ordered Sale Sale gy Fingnonig Cancessions
EI0Ih: Days On Market Dhala Savrges
i Expitation Dute Date of Sate/Time
Bttt Egtxtir Saly Sale or Flnancing Concasaions
FHA Foderat Housing Autharity Sale or Fingncing GancessioRe
GitGee Gt Couras Locetion
Gitvw {3ndf Coursa View Vinw
tnd Industrial Lacation & View
in Intarior Only Stairs Baspment & Firdshed Roomg Belew Giade
indf Landfill Logstinn
LidSght Limited Bight Vitw
Listing Lisling Sale or FIngncing (oncoesions
Min Mouekain Vigw View
N Nasral Lacetan & View
oA Non-Ating Lengih Sala Sele or Financing Concesslons
ByyRi Biigy Anad Lotalion
0 Qthar Bagement & Finishod Fooms Below Grade
Pek Fark View View
Pstrl Fastaral View Vitw
PwrLn Pawer Linos Vigw
FubTrn Public Transportation Latalion
i Recreational (Re) Rootm Hacamant & Finished Rooms Belew Grade
Aely Relogation Sale Sate or Firancing Cancossions
AEQ RE{) Sala Saie or Firancing Coneessians
Res Regidential Location & View
H USDA - Rural Housing Sale o Fitahcing Concosgions
5 Settlement Date Dale of Sale/Time
Lhor Sheri Sela Salw or Financing Coteeagions
51 Square Fool Area, Bite, Basamonl
50m Square Melers Arga, Sita
ik Unkrigwn Date of Sale/Tima
WA Vedorans Adorinisteation Salg or Fingncing Goncessions
w Wilklrawn Data Date of Sale/Time
WO Walk Dut Basemani Basement & Finished Roomé Below Grage
wil Walk Up Sagamant Basomant & Firnished Beoms Relow Grarda
Wirfr Water Frontage Lodalian
Wir Witer Visw Vigwr
Woods Woads View View
Dthar Appraiser-Ootined Abbraviations

tab Version 9/2011
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Building Sketch
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Tax Assessor's Map

1 paand dagies |

Homower ... Kim Darothy Blake.,
jEroperty Addresa 39 U pivenity b
Cay Jominatpn Counly _Litchtisid Sl 7 Intode 04790
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Location Map
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Subject Photo Page

| Borrowar Lim Dorothy Sake

Prapeny Agdross 373 Univarsily Br

Gty Tapingtan Cautly {itcnliald Slate oy TipGodo _payog
Lender/Client HomeBidye finaneiol Servicas, Ine,

Subject Front
393 Universiy Dy

Sas Price

Gioss Livig Arez 1,785
Total Rogtns L}

Total Bedrooms 2

Total Bathiooms 13
Lagatign d;Res
Vigw HRes
Site 5.05 e
Cualiy Q5

Age 29

Suhject Rear

Street Scene
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Additional Subject Photos

Botrawer  Kim Dorothy Blake
Property Address 393 ygniversity r
City Toringteon Gounty  Liteshfietet Stats T lip Gede 04790

Lender/Chent Homebridoe Financiol dervices ine,

Additional Street Scene

T ]

S

Kitchen

taundry Area/Foyer Foyer Half Bathroom
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Additional Subject Photos

Borrower kim Dorotny Bloke
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Zip Code 04790
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Earres PICINT12 LT - “TOTAL" appraises software by a [4 mode, ie. - 1-800-ALAMODE



Comparable Photo Page
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Comparable Pholo Page
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Protograph Addendum

Bonrowdy Xirn Dorothy Blove .
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Legal Description - Page 1

e FA Lifldije s 4

MU AGI LML ikt

e [T B

393 Univesaity Diiwe J":RLQWMI, ok wrvt £ gy R
Tontingion, CT D&

STATUTORY FORM QUIT-CLAIM DEED

JGSERH MARZARELLA of the Town of Temington, County of Litehfierd ang Sumie of

Comectiein By considerntion paid, grant i K 1), B1LAKE of the Town of Torringu, Cousty
of Litehficid s Stnte of Conngaticut with QUIT.CLATM COVINANTS,

{Funesiprioh of propoHy)
Signed tis F3 diy of Moy, 2091

Wittherstses: A
To }.{3 Heom

e /(4/ ;,/// »-r"j__,,-f""'"

Thamnes M. Hamiids

BTATE OF Connsctiow }
1 f2. Bamingion May 13,2011
COUNTY OF Hostiord i

Potionally appesred Joseph Mazzerelly, ss atrnmoid, Signer of the foregoing Infliunarl, wha
acknowisdlpod the wene 1o b his free aet wnd decd belore rrm

n . Huﬂulmn

hrnissioner of the Supedior Cougt
Moy Publie

My Cornrniaston expites;

Grantees' Malling Avdrasa:

393 Urivarsiry Edive
Terriagton, C7 067100

O CONVEYANCE bOLLECTED
mamr..mmmng
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Lega! Description - Page 2
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LAWRENCE RABAGO IR

Hies basaty carrtitiodd by she Departroent of Catsomer Bretestion ws o Heensed
CERTIFIED RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE APPRAISER

License # RCR.0001742

Expiration: 04/30/2018

Effecdve: 05/01/2017
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AIR Certification

Certificate of Non-Influence and “AlIR” Compliance

Subject Property Address: 383 Unwersity Brive. Torington, CF 05780

Appraisal Date: EHectiva Data: 10/2172017
Lender Name: HameBridae Financial Sarvices, Ing.

Mortgege Managemant Consulting, inc., {MMC) an Independent third party management company,
certifies that the above referenced appraisal report was completed in compliante with the Appraisal
independence (praviously HVYCC) and in adherence to our non-influence policy and procedures,

The lender named on this report submitted the appraisal order to MMC through our seeure online order
flatform.

Appraiser selection was pecfornted at the sole discretion of MMC by utllizing the foltowing criteria:
proximity to the subject, service lavel cammitment, avaliability, and prior high guality performance.

For afl FHA transactions: The current FHA loan process requires the Kentity of the appralser to not be
disclosed to the originating firm for the purpose of obtalning an FHA case number, The lender abtaing the
FHA case puepber. The appralser bas certifled that the orlginating firm has no way influenced the
objectivity of the appraisal process or the final valuation of the subject property.

The terms and conditlons of the engagement contract between MML and the appraiser prohibit the
appraiser from communicating with the Lender/Client or atternpting to obtain value or any other lgan
infarmation from the borrowet/property owner.

No sstimation regarding the Subject Property's value, loan amount of proposed loan-to-value (LTV) was
provided to the appralser by MMC. For all purchase transactlons, the purchase agresment was provided
Lo the appeaiser a3 required by USPAP Standards Rule 1.5{a),

By attaching this document to the appraisal report, the appraiser cerlifies this Information is accuratae,
FRAUD/TAMPERING/PREVENTION: A certified copy of the original appraissl report grovided by the

appraiser §s avpilable through MME to all authorized successors and or assignees of the origingl
Lender/Client. Contact MMC to access this Information,

194 Weod Ave. South, 9™ Fioor, Suite 1, fselin N} DBB3Q - 732-638-8110
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MORTGAGE LOAN COMMITMENT
Drater 107252017 Loan Number: 170464742

Kim Dorothy Blalke
393 University Dy
Totvington, CT 06790

[rear Borvower(s),

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC, ("W "Lender" O “HOMEBRIDGE") is pleased to
mform you that it has approved a morigape foan {"Loan”) to you (hercafier collectively refevred o as
"You" or the "Borrower™) subject 1o the following terms and conditions:

I, Property to he mortgaged: 393 University D
Tarrington, CT 06790

Logn Amounts  385,000.00

Loan Prograny Fixed Rafe
Termn: 380 Months
Amartization Type: B Fixed Raie 03 Adjusiable Rate

Secondary Finaneing Tenms (if applicable):

Maxirmum Loan-to-Value (LTV): 38 .333%
Maximem Combined-Loan-fo-Value (CLTVE 28,323

imerest Rate: 4.373%

YOUR INTEREST RATE 18 CURRENTLY FLOATING AND CAN BE EITHER LOCEED
VUPON RECEIPT QF OUR RATE LOCK AGREEMENT QR THE RATE WILL BE
ESTABLISHED BY HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES IN IT5 DISCRETION AT {18
PREVAILING RATE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO CLOSING. THE RORROWER MAY
REQUEST RE-DISCLOSURE ONCE THE RATE AND POINTS ARE SET.

2. PURPOSE OF LCIAN:
£3 Purchase I Refinance L Construction

3. Deseriprion of Subjaet Property: PriviaryResidence

4. Fees and Charges:

The {ees, charges, and points the Borrower will incur in connection with the Loan have been disclosed
an the Loan Esvimale which hag been previously provided to the Bomower, Unless, the Bormower has
beent advised otherwise ju writing by the Lender, il fees and charges imposed by the Lender for the
reimbursement of third party charges are estimates and are subject to change based oo the actual chargss
incived by the Lender, Fees and charges of the Lender which have not been otherwise sef in an Inlerest
Rate Loclefn Agreement or iz Commitment are subject to change, before closing, of the Lender's
diseretion,

5, Commitment Fee Accentance and BExpiration:
lun consideration of the Lender holding fszlf ready, willing and able o extend the Loan the Bomrower
shall pay (if anplicable) to the Lender a Commiunent Fee of SN/A. The Commitnent Fge 15 pavable at

This Comynitment must be accepted and sigoed by each of the Borrowers noled below and returned o
the Lender no later than 7 daws from the date of this commitment. The Lender reserves the right to
revoke this Commiment if any changes oceur in the Borrower's financial conditton emplayment stansg,
or il any other circumstapees arise which nnght adversely affeot reppyment of the loan or the Lender's

HomeRrndge Financial Services, lnc, MMLS #o521
Pk Wl At Soud, 4 Plaar, Tasdin, 57 04530




collaterat position, I the closing of the Loan does noc take place on ar befors 01192088 [™THE
COMMITMENT EXPIRATION DATEY], the Lender, ot the Lender's option may lerminate this
Commitment or chunge the interest rate and other tenms of the Eoan.

&, Inierest Bate Lock-ln Agreement:

1M the Borrower bas not previeusly locked the injerest vate and poinig of the Toan 2id ehooses 1o do so,
e Borrower must eoter fma o sepurate nterest Rate LockaIh Agreement with the Lender. 1 the inferst
rale #b the time of lockein is higher than the rate at approval, the Joan raugt be re-submitied for
underwriting approval at the highar interast rate,

the thne you contaet the Lender to lock in your pate. Your tock terms and expiration date will then be
confirmed w vou In weiting. 1 you do not call the Lendar o tock vour rate, then the inlercst rate,
dizeount points and origination fee will be established by the Tender five (31 calenday days prior i the
closing date.  Should e rate at the time of closing 5 schedule axcead the rate for which you quatity,
s Cormmitrnent will be nuli and void,

The origination fee 18 3000 /7 % of the loan amount) and i duc and

Fee; The discount fee is $0.00 7 %ot the loan amount) and §s due and payable at
tine of serlement,

5. Beewrity for the Loan:

The Borrower(s) will be reguired 10 execule a promissory note inthe principal amowt of 583 004.00
ovidencing the Loan along with & fst maortgage in favor ol the Tender and sueh other doctments as the
Lender shmll reasonsble require (o sooure the Loan,

9. softhe Lenda™s Oblimsnon:

The Lender's obligation to extend the Loan to the Borrower is subject 40 the Borrower's satisfaction of
the following conditions:

A} The Borrower shall have complicd with the orms and conditions of the Agreement of Sale for
purchase of the propenty 1w be mortgaged (0 spplicable),

By There shall be no material adverse change in the financial condition of the Borowser or the
condition of the premises 10 be margaged pror w ¢lesing.

Gy The Tepder in ity sode diseretion may snpese such additianal conditions os 18 deems negessary or
smitvigable to proteet i lien and sccuvity interesy or o otherwise seoure the Loan, These conditions
include, bur are not limited (o, the conditions contained i the Commitment Addendwn which 13
atfgehed 0 this Commatment, IF there is any inconsisteney berween the Commitment Addendum aimd
this Comrminnent, the Commitient Addendum shadl be connbling,

10, Lender's Approval of Documents and Title:
The sy of utle and wll e and Losn documents most be i form snd substayce sutisthetory to the
Lender,

o Bomowess Responsiblity for Fees and Costs:

By accepting this Commitiment, the Borrower agiees to pay all fees and cxpenses that Bave been
disclosed in the Loan BEstimate, or o any other document which hing been pravided o the Borrower by
the Lender. All such foes and expenses shabl be imposed andy ag permitted by Stale and Federal Law,

12, Assimiment by Rerrawer:
This Commitment shall not be assignable by the Borrower.

13, Borrower's Pefhult:
I the Borower 1
Tender shall not be obligated (0 make the Joun, ALL #
COMMITMENT MUST BE SATISFIED NOT La
TCOCLOSING OF THE LOAN UNLESS QTHERWISE 5PE

CIFIED.

14, Schediding Sectlement (Closinad ousummation ):

At leasl ten (10) business days prior 1o seitlement, die Bomrower or the Bamower's agent must deliver to
the Lender, {1} written wotice of the time and Jocattons of scrtlement, and {2) a copy of the title
cedifigats, binder or report, towsther with copies of ali agreements, casemonts, restrictons and
documents referred thevein,

Hnmebiridgs Firanend Sorvces, e, MMLE #6521
1494 Waid A Sonth, 17 Fleor, helin, R D8R0



15, Bonower's Rioht to ap Adorpey:

THE INTEREST OF THE BORROWER AND THE LENDER ARE OR MAY BE DIFFERENT
AND MAY CONFLICT, THE LENDER'S ATTORNEY REPRESENTS ONLY THE LENDER
AND NOT THE BORROWER. THE BORROWER {5 THEREFORE, ADVISED TO EMPLOY
AN ATTORNEY OF THE BORROWER'S CHOICE LICENSED T0 PRACTICE LAW IN THE
STATE OF CT TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF THE BORROWER,

16. Propecty Value: By granting this commitment we do nor malte any representation of value or
physical condition of the property. Marcover if there iz a substantial depreciation of the value of the
property prios 1 the closing of your toan, we reserve the right 1o render this eammitment null and veid,

17, Material Changes in Financial Position: I issuing this commitment, we have relied upan the
information comtaned in your loan application regarding your income, employment snd finencial
position. Should there be any material charige in your tncome, emplayment, or financial position prior
to the closing of your loan, you must notify HomeBridge in writing while we yegerve the right to render
this commitment nu!l and void.

18, Mo, Oral Representations:  The tems and conditions ws contained in this commitment ghall
constitute the antire agreement between you and rthix Lender. Any change in the terms or conditions
contained hergin must be made in writing.

19, Refundability: Your appruisal foe is non-refundable except if the loan is withidrswn or depied prior
to ordering the appraisal. All other fees are paid at sertlemens,

Yon will become contractually obligated on the murtgage Joan hr repayment when you exccate the
Note and other required documents af the Closing, This document sets fonth the terms and conditions
under which we are willing to fend to you should you prageed o close te ko,

Please indicate your accepiance of this Commilnient by signing it and returning it to us, A Comnitment
Fee ol SN/A will be collected ar closing.

BY L’V/t-{ﬂfwvm C’M&;ﬂ,;_‘ DATE: Je2s2017
Madine Capozzi
LNDERWRITER

If you sign this Commitment, and you do not clese this lean in secordance with the deseribed
terms, you may lose some or sl af the faes or churges you have paid.

I/We bereby accept this Commitment and sl conditions set forth therein and agree to proceed with the
closing of the loan. 1/We have recoived 2 duplicate original of this document,

)D ACC Lm ERRY:
V A DATE  10/25/2487

ENCL.

-'”: h;){l".lurcﬁlw ﬁ'lnltc

GATE

HomeBridge Fiwnginl Sovicer e, W5 w832t
194 Wood Avioue South. §% Fiaor, lclin, 1T 65230
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COMMITMENT ADDENDUM

I O CERTIFICATE OF QUCUPANCY: A Certificate of Ocotpancy will be required for closing,
Aliernatively, s letter bam the municipality stating that the municipality does sot requive a Centificate of
Clecupancy may be pravided.

2 B REFINANCE: If the procceds of this Lo will b used to refinance the Borrawes's primary
residence, the Loan will not he funded and disbursed unt] twes (3) fsl! business days following
sertlement. ‘

3. [ {A) PRIVATE MORTGAGE INSURANCE: Private Mostgage Insorance which pratects the
lenders interest is reguired for the Loan, The first year's premium must be paid al setiement
Addivdonally, vou will be required w make monthly escrow paymenis along with your mortgage
paymeont to cover the cost of the mortgese INSUMRCE Premmium,

03 (B} New York Leans Only: In accordance with section 6303 of NY Insarance [nw vou are not
reguired to pay cost of private morigage osurance once the unpaid principal balanee of your loan
represents 75% or less of the appradsed value at the time the foan was made or a higher percentage as
established by the New Yotk Banking Board,

O () FHA MORTCGAGE INSURANCE: 1 this i an FHA Loan, you will be required o pay or
furenee your “Uptrant Morgage insuranes Trennum (MIBY Sce Good Faith Estimate for dotas,
Additionally, vou will be required to make monthly escrow payinenis with your mortgage payment o
cover the ozt of anoyal insurance peemiom (FFFA Aonual MiP),

4 B SURVEY: It is reconunended on purchise transactions [or 8 borrower 1o oblain & new survey.
However, unless otherwise mandated by state, a title company may supply proper verbiage, affidavits
ared/pr endorsements pecessary 10 IRSUre agsinst variations, violions, encroaclunents or adverse
cirgumstance which would have been disclosed by s current and aecurste survey,  There can be ne
further survey exceptions o the final titke policy,

500 B3 WELL WATER ANALYSISSENTIC CERTIFICATION: A woll water analysis and septic
cerification must be provided 1o the Lender of lesst ter (E0) days prior w setffernent, in form and
substance sattsfaoory w the Lender.

6. L TERMITE CERTIFICATION: A woodsdestraving inscot cortification showing no evidence of
infestation or damage must be provided 1o the Lender at least e (10) days prioe to sermdement. 1o the
avent there is infestation or damage, the Borrower must provide proof of treatment or repair ihat i3
acceptable to the Lender, For new constructton, 2 soif meatment letier must be obtained from the
busilder, in fonm and substance seceplable w the Lender,

7. B LIFE OF LOAN FLOOD SEARCH/CERTIFICATION: To be ordered by Lender.

. B HAZARD INSURANCE: At least ten {10) days prior 1o cloging, the borrewer must deliver to
the Lendor a full one year pre-paid Hazard and Liability Tosurunce palicy in the minimun amaount of the
replacoment value of the covered premises; indicating that the Lender has been mame as FIRST
MORTGAGE AND LOSS PAYEE AS FOLLOWS HOMERRIDOE FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC.L ISAOQA JATIMA, 0. BOX 7047, TROY, ML 48007-7847, 1 the subject property is in Now
York State, A hinder is acceptable a8 evidence of lnsurmee,

A PAID RECEIPT FOR THE FIRST YEAR'S PREMIUM MUST ACCOMPANY THE POLICY, The
policy must be in fanm and contont satistactory to Lender and the insurance carrier must carry at least 4
B raiing in Bests IKey Rating Guide.

9, FLOOD HAZARD INSURANCE: Tf the property {3 it o designated Special Flood Hazard Area
the Borrower will be requived 1o obtain & flood hazard inswance policy, The Borcower will be required
w0 provide o receipt evidencing payment of the Tiest vear-s premium at least ten {10} days prior to
seitlement.  THE LOSE PAYEE CLAUSE I8 HOMEBRIDGYE. FINANCIAL SERVICESR, INC,
ISAQA / ATEMA, P.OL BOX 7047, TROY, M 48007-7047.

. B OTITLE BINDER: This Commimment s sebject to ttle which s free wad clewr of all
encumbranees and s, in the opinion of the Leader, good and markerable tide. Thke must conform
applicable zoning, fire, heahl laws and regulations, as well as other requivements of those regulatory
puthoritics having jurisdiction. The Lender requires a morgege title insurance policy i an amount net
lzss than the mortgape amount, the cost of wiich shall be paid by the Borrower. A titde binder must be
submitted ot least ten (10) days prior [0 senlement CERTIFIED TO: HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL

Humeindga Yumacial Sovices, e, MMLE ins2t
10 Woad AVenus Seth, 3% Fiaor, Teelin, W 08830



SERVICES, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS a8 THEIR INTERESTS MAY
APPEAR, 194 WOOD AVENDE SOUTH, 9TH FLOOR, ISELIN, NI 08830,

11, B ESCROW: in accordance with the terms of yowr loan documents, monthily escrow payments are
requived 1o cover the payment of the estimated annual real estate raxes, special assessments, harard
insuranee premiums, and, i applicable, FHA Movtpage Inswance {Annual MIP) or private mioigage
insurance promivensy, weler vakes, sewer chavges and ground romts. These payments ave in addidon to
principsl and interest payments. We may also require additional deposits for Boad or other insurance
applicable. Such deposits will be placed in an eserow account. At closing, we wilt require you to wake
an initial eserow payment andfor establish a reserve fund thit when added 1o your monthly cierow
payments, will enable us yo pay vour future taxes, iRsurance premiums, and other charges on time.

12, FINAL SIGNED APPLICATION: The Borrower will be required o excouie & final version of
the onginal mortgage loan application ai setticment,

£3. AMENMDMENTSE TO COMMITMENT: This Commimnent may not be modified except in
writing by a duly sutharized representative of HomeBridge Financiat Serviees, Inc..

ETATE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS

4 ONEW YORK PROPERTIES ONLY: Theuse of a New York Lender's Atloriey 18 mandatory
in the State of New York, The Lender will select a New Yorle Attorney ag it settlement agent to cloge
this loan and provide the Lender with wortgage refated services, The cost of the New York Atomey is
the Botvower's responsibility and will be at the prevailing rate (approx. $750.00 1o $930.00), Lender
representatives will work with the Borrower and the Lender’s New York Abtomey 1o propare and
covrdinate the loan seitlement/elosing. The Bovrowey has the right (o have hisfher own attomey prosent
at the closing at the Borrower’s own expense,  H you choose o retain your own atomey, please advise
HomeBridge of higher name,

15, [0 TEXAS PROFERTIES ONLY: This writien Joan agreement represents the final sgrecment
between the paries and may nat be contradicted by evidence of prior, contemparaneous or subsequent
oral agreemeants of the parties. There 5 no urwritien aral agreement betweoen the partics,

16, [ITOWA PROPERTIES ONLY: IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING, THE TERMS OF
THIS. AGREEMENT _SHOLD RE READ CAREFULLY BECAUSE ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEARLE NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT CONTAINED
N THIS WRITTEN. CONTRACT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. YOU MAY CHANGE THE

TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT ONEY 8Y ANOTHER WRITTEN AGREEMENT,

17. {3 MONTANA PROPERTIES ONLY: Thbe transfer of the appraisal to another Lender is
reviewed on a case by case basis and is subject to management’s approval.

MomeBridge Fipsneial Services, Ine NMLS ID #6524 AL AK; AZ Mortgage Banker license O22458,;
AR; Licensed by the Department of Corporations ander the Calithmia Residentinl Mortgage Lending Aot
Regudated by the CO Division of Real Estate; CT; DE; BC; FL; GA Moagase Lender License 22495; HI
I13; llinois Residential Morigage Licenses; IN; LA; Kansas Bleensed Mortpage Company MO.0025113,
KY5 Las ME; MDD Licensed by the Mississippi Department of Banking and Consumer Finance; MN; M(,
MT, NE; Licensed by the New [Tampshire Banking Department; MNJ; NM; NY Liceased Morigage Banker
(B300691) - NYSDFS, N NI NV, OH Mortsape Broker Aot Morlgage Banker Exemption
MBMRB. 350046000, OK; OR; Licensed by the Petnsylvania Depariment of Bavking and Securities; RI
Lenders TAcense 201 £2804EL; 5C; TN; TX SML Mortgage Banker Registration; VT Licensed by the VA
State Corporation Connnission # MC3046; WA Congumer Loan Company License CL-6521; WV; WL WY

ADDITIONAL CONIUEFIONS ATTACHED

Appraisal {Conventional) - Receipt of 2 satisfactory appraisal with color phatos; to include front, baclk and
strect scene along with interior photos (kitchen, bathroemi(s), matn living grea, exarples of physical
deterioration (if presant) and examples of recent updates (i prasent)) with a value of $300,000,
Collateral Review - Loan Approval is subject to an acceptable collaters! veview which will be conducted
upon receipt of the Appraisal Repon.  Additional information or clarification may be required from the
apprajser in ovder to complete the review. The Lender may require a thivd party review, such as, but not
timited to, & Desk review or Field review, Showld the results of the Collateral review deem that the
appraised value is not supported or the property is unaceeptable, then this loan approval is oull and void.
Lien{s) Pay O - Pay ol the following liens at closing: Wells Fargo - $33,870 (est).

Humelridge Finmneied Seovicg, Swe, MLE fodl1
194 Wead Svenue South, 7° Fivoz, Isclin, 141 03630



Martgage Pay O - Provide cument mortgage pay off statement from Wells Fargo verifying mortgage

patd current through month of closing,

45067 - Final 43067 signed ot closing i to cover the following vears: 2016, The 45007 request fonm ig o

wover the following documeuts: W2, tnderwreder 1o verily that ihe Reguess foe Transcrips of Tox sereen i5

contpleted eorrectly in Encompass, Closer w re-venfy al tme of closing,

PITLA Payinent - Not to exceed $946.39.

Cagh ow refinanee ransaction: « Cash o Borrowers at closing  may be disbursed with no limitation after

vegquired payotfs - loan approved as a cash ol retinanes transaetion.

Borvower Bepelit Statement {Refinumee) « To be tully completed and exccuied by Bomrower(s), Please

have borrmwer exptain what the cash ot For "other™ is,

Raow Lock Aprecment « Musi be exeeuted by the Loan Officer o Branch Manasger st time of applicstion.

¥ the interest rade 15 Moaing when foh Joan is initindly] disclosed, a subsequem vaie lock agrecusent imusi
daned and sent to the borrower disclosing the focked tenns and agreernents along with a re-disclosed

{selosures). Horrower to initial the Social Security Authorization disclosure.

Verbal VOIE - Verify 2 yoar job history, samce line of work with no gags, Cirent employmient must be
verified by HomeBridge within HD catendar days of closing,

Fea Sheet (Pee Sumnmary « 20000 « Provide fully completed {ee sheet; signed by Loan Offrcer,
Preliminary Tide Report - Provide ttle report with 24 month chain; seller must be on (itde g miniraun of
12 months. Tile report to provide annual real cstate taxes, Closing agent to provide preliminary HUDY
and Wirmg Tngteuctions with tide repaort,

HOA Refinance - Policy and evidence that the policy ts paid current and will not expire in less then 30 days
{or renewal for 1 year) with venification ppid through policy expreation date, Mortgage Clause:
Homeldridpe Finoncial Serviees, Inc, IBAOAATIMA, PO, Box 7047 Troy, ML 45007-7047, Paligy
nrst cover lesser of Joan amount (nuviniom 0% ot fnsareble vidue) or 100% of the nsurabie value 7 OR
T Tl Replacement Cost Covernge or JO0% Replacarmen! Cost Coverage, Policy o include hureicane,
wind and hail coverage. Afl nsurance documents must gontain cancellation verbiape that stazes insorance
garrier i requived 1o copract lender 30 insurance is cancelled; indicate the number of days i which the
fender will ba novitied prioe to cencellation of policy. The requirement s at laast tan (10 days and no
mare than sinty (60) duvs betfore policy can be cancelled.

Tavesior - Loan was underwritien o REMMN AQT guidefines and loan wust be locked with same, Closer to
re-verdy there s no change 1o Investor at e of closing,

DataVerify - Provide DamVertty repon with appraised value; LI to rescore once appraisal & atle have
been regeived, all 2lens o be cleared,

Comnplianccbase - Provide salisfaciory ComplisnceBase Reporl.

Fazly Cheek - HomeBridge w rm Early Check prior 1o final approval and cleas to close.

Final DU« HomeBridge 1o obtain Rnz! DU - Must mainiain Approve/Eligible Fiadings,

M - Appraisal Delivery - LT o verily Appradaal-Proof of Delivery present in BhteDoes peior lo inat
approval and CTC being issucd,

TRY - Please provide for the fotlowing yesrs: 2016,

Mortgave Commitment « All Homelridpe fssued Mortgage Commitments must be exeeuted by an
suthorized HomeHridge amployes,

State Specific Disclosures - All stte specific disclosures must be sisned by the borrower snd executed by
an authorized HomeBridge emplovee where applicabls,

L3P & GSA - Completed for all parties inchding: borrower(s) and all same varations, nen-purchasing
spouse, selier(s), seller sigmor. LOG), rowil loan partner, veferring mortgage originator, business
development officer, histing apent and fima, selling ageat and firm, appraiser and AMC, processor,
underwiiter, ehosing agent, nile company, CPA, 203(k) consultant, all contractors names and firms,

ATR FOM & ECOA Screcns - Processor is to complefe prior o Fipal Submission,

Appraisal (Processor Requirements) - 1) Provide apprafsal with WVQC Certification, XML attachment
and Appraisal Detzit Findings Repart verifying document upload as successiul; 2) Provide Appraisal
Delivery Cover Shest, 3) Update property tvpe and value in Encompass; 4} Update HOA dues (o
applicable)} and restun D 3) Provide LDP/GSA for Appraiser & Firmg 6) Updae DataVerity with
appralsed value and 7} Complele appraiszl lopging (FHA)Y after review and approval of appraisal by
Usniderwriter, VA Apprsisals must be immedisely submitted to UW for isseance of NOV,

Loan Hstimate - Processor is to confitm thet the fnital and all subseguent versions of the Loan Bsumiare
have heen uplaaded and correetly Jaheted prioe 1o Final Submission to Underwriting.

Bortower 1debt Certification - At time of closing barrawerts) will be required o sign wn affidavit
indicating no new debt has been taken since the inftial 1003 and that the final 1603 is accurate. 1f new deht

Homelindge Vinsoral Havvicgs, the WALS ekl
194 Weard Avenua Soudr, 9 Floor, Ielin, N1 080



has been taken, the file cannot close and is subject 1o re-underweiting and re-approval, Please advise
HoneBridge prior to elpsing i new debt has boen taken,

Right of Rescission - 3-Day Right of Rescission spplies w this loan,

Poweer of Atlomey Not Allswed - Al bosrowers must be present at thne of dogument signing/losn closing.
A Power of Altomey is not permitied on this transaction unless specifie weltten authaorization has heen
provided by HomeBridge.

Secondary Fingaeing Mot Allowed - Under 138 loan approval,

Liens & hudgments - All liens and judgments on fitle must be satisfied at closing,

Non-Barrowing Spouse - (TBD} 1o sign TIL, Morigage, Riders and RTC; if requived by state law. Waiver
altowed o CA & AZ,

Income Culeulation Worksheet - Rorrowers dute of hire added.

HonaBritige Finansio! Reviees, e WML rafdl
184 Wewad Avenue Souch, 9 Floar, Taelin, W1 08830



vy Advisen s Gy

Ryan Little

Reverse Morigage Specloalist

3RO0 W. Chapman Ave., 3vd Floor
Orange, CA 92863

Main: (866) 948-6003

REVERSE MORTGAGE LOAN COMPARISON

Borrower Info:

BEVERLY ELMER

521 Mew Litchfield 5T

Torrington, CT 06790 Estimated Close Date: February 01, 2078
Loan Number: B582211 County: Litchfield
Fst, Property Value: 11100000 Y oungest Birch Date: Seplember 28, 1936

Home Value

111,000.00 111.000.00  111,000.00

Max C‘laun Anmum

111,000.00

111,000,00

111,000,.00

2.220.00

3130539

21,874.16  21,874.16

Funds Available st Closing 2509792

i

25,997.92 2590792 42,1509

Anvitlinn Advisos CGroup - Comgary - NMLS & 2192 Lain Onginalue: Rynn Litde
Leran Mumher: 958221 1 Created om: November 14, 2037 Loan Qriginator NWILS ¥: [504(47
Luan Benettt Gamporison (Applicanion) Fuge ! of 1 Croated D Movembe b4, 017

Revined D520




("a‘ah Request at Cln&mg 15 000 L) 15,000.00 13,000.00 15,000.00
3 Ve "H tl

e

10,997,092

2.750% MN/A MN/A
il l_l-tu ,.i.r:s 'n‘rm 8 i R it T B rw
e A LA

Annual MIP

iy

0.500%

13.9ta%

These mumbets presented on November 14, 2017, for the property in the 06798 gip ende ate estimates, We based them
on assumptions that can change including: sn estimated closing date on Februarvy U1, 2018 the youngest client's
qualifying age of 81; a maximum claim amount of 111,000,801, which is the lesser of the home's value or the current FHA
eounty lending limit; and current interest cotes. AH programs subject to anderwriting and lender requirements. Not ail
clients wil] qualify for all, ur any, of the programs shown,

By signing below, Iwe acknowledge receiving this summary and buving it oxplained to me/us.

Date

BEVERLY ELMER (Borrower)
Ametieait Adelors Craup - Comgany - NMER 2,229 Looan Criginalor: Rysa Litle
Loan Murrber: 9582211 Credted vnt Wovensie 14, 20H7 Eaan Criginator MadLd X2 )50a04¥
Loan Beneftr Comporisen (Apphration) Page Jufd . Creared Chy; Nuviember 14, 7017

Revivod Q472017
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Home Equity Conversion Mortgage (HECM) Program
Amortization Schedule ~ Application

Borrower: BEVERLY ELMER
Younpgest Barrower’s Rirth Date:
Estimated Home Value:

Maximuom Cleim Amount:

Initiat Principal Limit:

Cash From Horrower

Cash To Borrowar:

Lien Payoffs with Reverse Mortpape:
Finaneed Closing Costs:

1 Year Life Expectancy Set Aside:
[.ender Credit

Sepwmber 28, 1936

111,000.00
111,000.00

40,495.00
0.00
15,000.00
0.00
6,874.16
3,424.92
(0.00)

Refinunce: ND
atimnated Closing Date; February 01,2018

Product Selected; LIBOR CAF S
Indtial / Expected Interest Rate: 4632% /  5.060%
Appreciation: 4,00%
Ongaing Morigage Tnsurance [MIPS 0.5%
Monthly Servicing Fee: 0.00
Monthly Payment: 0.00
Initial Ling of Credit: 10,997.92
Repair Set Aside; 0.00
Met Life Expectancy $et Aside; 23,189.61
Beginning Mortgage Balance: 21,874.16

NOTE: Acmal interest and property value projections may vary from amounts shown. Available credit will be less than projected if

funds withdrawn from linc-of-credil, Actual Lifs Expectancy Set-aside payments may incresse or decrease from the amounts shown
based an changes to the property charge costs, The Actual Life Bxpectancy Set-aside Balance roay vary depending ou the age of the

youngest borrowaer, the interest rate and changes to
iy il : ' PR I W ik

Aal

L= e B R & i =]

e b = o = —

the property vhi

rgs costs, The projections aré for illustrative purposes only,

8l 12,106 & [ o 26,615 LA 111,000 89,126
82 12,69 3425 g o 1,296 24,660 26,393 115,440 38,445
83 13415 3,425 1] & 1,568 22,593 31,585 120,088 B8,473
84 14,150 3,425 0 0 1850 20,409 36,860 174,860 88,000
i3 14,936 3428 4] o 1,151 15,100 42,435 120,854 E7ale
86 15,844 3,425 9 ] 2460 14,659 44,329 135,045 86,720
a7 19,748 3425 0 ] 2,805 F3079 54,558 140,450 £5,892
84 17,703 1,425 t I 3,160 10,352 61,143 146,068 84,925
L 18,113 3,428 " t 3,536 9,469 68,104 151,911 83,807
90 19,750 3478 4 ! EREEY 4,422 73,467 157,988 1826
1 20,508 3423 ] 0 4352 1,201 83,239 164,307 81,068
L] 22101 1,235 ] ] 4,783 0 ko257 170,870 85,623
93 3,362 0 o a 5091 0 54,348 177,715 £3,367
4 14,654 0 1] i 5,382 0 90729 184,823 54,094
95 26,103 0 0 o 5,688 0 105,418 192,216 86,798
9% 7,50 0 {i 0 6,413 0 JARKCES! 199,905 88,474
97 29,165 0 0 0 6,356 0 117,787 207,501 90,114
98 30,829 ] ] 0 &8 0 124,305 214,217 91,712
9% 32,587 8 ] 0 7102 0 131,607 224,866 93,259
100] 30,418 i ] 0 1507 0 139,014 233,860 94,747
BEVERLY ELMER (Berrower).. """ .- Date

Amerlean Advisors Croup - Company - NMLE i 9392
l.oan Mumber: 4582211 Crented on: November 14, 2017
Amurtization Scheduly (Applicatisn)

Page | af {

Fooon Criginator; Ryan Livke
Loan Originntor NMLS #: 1504047
Revised 092002017




